Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time (the “SEBI LODR 
Regulations”) we hereby inform you that the QIP Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company 
has approved the conversion of 1,06,300 (One Lakh Six Thousand and Three Hundred) compulsorily 
convertible debentures (“CCDs”) of face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- each into 76,31,691 (Seventy Six Lakh 
Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety One) equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) 
each (“Equity Shares”) of the Company at a conversion price of Rs. 1392.88/- (Rupees One Thousand 
Three Hundred and Ninety Two and Eighty Eight Paisa) per equity share. The conversion price is 
computed at 16.50% discount to the seven trading days volume weighted average price of equity 
shares of the Company traded on NSE preceding 1 January, 2026 as per the terms of the issue of CCDs.